cleaning, and the restoration of them to their former positions, would call for a large increase of the 
street sweeping force, and add no small sum to the already large expenditure for street cleaning. 

The number of vehicles referred to was counted on Friday night, and numbered (18,765) 
eighteen thousand seven hundred and sixty-five. The numbers were counted again on Sunday, 
during the day, and found to be (18,690) eighteen thousand six hundred and ninety. 

.Schedules herewith inclosed will exhibit the locations and distribution of the vehicles by 
Precincts. 

Numbers of these vehicles are not in constant use, and are, no doubt, a street incumbrance, 
which should be dealt with by the Bureau of Street Incumbrances.